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OFFICERS: 

Chair 
Hon. Karen Clopton (2015) 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: (415) 703-2008 
kvc@cpuc.ca.gov 

Vice Chair 
Hon. Marguerite Downing (2015) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
Children’s Court 
201 Centre Plaza Drive, D-407 
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
Phone: (323) 526-6407 
Fax:  (323) 881-4520 
mdowning@lacourt.org 

 
MEMBERS 

Victor Acevedo (2015) 
Los Angeles County  
Public Defender’s Office 
210 W. Temple Street, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 974-2811  
acevedoesq@yahoo.com 

Ruthe C. Ashley(2017) 
Diversity Matters 
1749 Durrow Court 
Vallejo CA 94591 
Phone: (916) 835-5457 
rutheashley@gmail.com 

Hon. Diana Becton (2016) 
Contra Costa County Superior Court 
725 Court Street 
Martinez CA 94553 
Phone: (925) 957-5730 
dbect@contracosta.courts.ca.gov 

Phyllis Cheng (2017) 
DLA Piper LLP 
550 South Hope Street, Suite 2300 
Los Angeles CA 90071-2678 
Phone: (213) 330-7713 
FAX  (213) 330-7623 
Phyllis.Cheng@dlapiper.com 

Micaél (“Mica”) Estremera (2015) 
Santa Clara County 
Office of the Public Defender 
120 West Mission Street 
San Jose CA 95110 
Phone: (408) 666-9724 
mestremera@pdo.sccgov.org 
micasworkemail@gmail.com 

Hon. Holly Fujie (2017) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
111 N. Hill Street – Dept. 87, Room 830 
Los Angeles CA 90064 
Phone: (213) 880-8067 
Fax:  (213) 680-1847 
HFujie@LACourt.org 

Goldie Gabriel (2016) 
Counsel, Theatrical Productions Legal 
Affairs, 20th Century Fox/Fox Filmed 
Entertainment 
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1332 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Phone:  (310) 369-0089 
Fax:      (310) 369-4111   
goldie.gabriel@fox.com 

Ana Maria Garcia    (2016) 
Neighborhood Legal Services of Los 
Angeles (NLSLA) 
1104 E. Chevy Chase Drive 
Glendale CA 91205 
Phone: (818) 291-1788 
anamariagarcia@nls-la.org 

mailto:kvc@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:mdowning@lacourt.org
mailto:acevedoesq@yahoo.com
mailto:rutheashley@gmail.com
mailto:dbect@contracosta.courts.ca.gov
mailto:Phyllis.Cheng@dlapiper.com
mailto:mestremera@pdo.sccgov.org
mailto:micasworkemail@gmail.com
mailto:HFujie@LACourt.org
mailto:goldie.gabriel@fox.com
mailto:anamariagarcia@nls-la.org


Council on Access & Fairness 
September 2014 to October 2015 

Public Roster 
 

COAF 2014-2015 Public Roster (rev 3-6-15) Page 2 
 

William Hanson (2016) 
Chabot College 
25555 Hesperian Blvd 
Hayward CA 94545 
Phone: (510) 723-2614 
whanson@chabotcollege.edu 

Kevin Johnson (2017) 
UC Davis School of Law 
400 Mrak Hall Drive 
Davis CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 752-0243 
FAX   (530) 752-7279 
krjohnson@ucdavis.edu 

Amanda Lopez (2017) 
Sidley Austin LLP 
555  W. Fifth Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles CA 90013 
Phone: (213) 896-6647 
FAX:   (213) 896-6600 
alopez@sidley.com 

Mary Michelena Monroe (2016) 
Alvarado Smith 
633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 629-7027 
mmonroe@alvaradosmith.com 

Mark Moore  (2016) 
Law Offices of Mark Moore 
424 South Beverly Drive 
Beverly Hills CA 90212 
Phone: (310) 880-6974 
memlaw@hotmail.com 

Robin Pearson (2015) 
Pearson & Schachter, A Professional Law 
Corporation 
1904 Olympic Boulevard, Suite 8 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Phone:  (925) 954-1531 
Fax:  (925) 407-2742 
rpearson@pearsonschachterlaw.com 

Alex Ponce de Leon (2015) 
Google Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
Phone: (415) 216-9587  
AlexPDL@gmail.com 

Trina Saunders (2016) 
California Office of the Attorney General 
300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles CA 90013 
Phone: (213) 620-2193 
Trina.saunders@doj.ca.gov 

W. Davis Smith (2015) 
Andrews Lacasse, Branch & Bell 
4365 Executive Drive, Se 950 
San Diego CA 92121 
Phone: ((619) 417-1623  
dsmith@albblaw.com 
2cooldave49@gmail.colm 

Galen Sorrells (2015) 
The Clorox Company  
1221 Broadway 
Oakland CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 271-6504 
galen.sorrells@clorox.com 

Hon. Bobbi Tillmon (2017) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
1725 Main Street, Dept G 
Santa Monica CA 90401 
Phone: (310) 260-3715 
BTillmon@lacourt.org 

Camille Townsend (2017) 
Deputy Executive Officer, CEOP 
Executive Office of the Bd. of Supervisors 
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 
500 W. Temple Street, Rm. B-26 
Los Angeles CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 974-9868 
Cell:  (310) 560-5573 
Fax:  (213) 658-9961 
ctownsend@bos.lacounty.gov 
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Thomas Weathers (2017) 
Vasquez, Estada & Conway LLP 
1000 Fourth Street, Suite 700 
San Rafael CA 94901 
Phone: (415) 453-0555 
Fax:  (415) 453-0549 
tweathers@vandelaw.com 

Laura Wesley (2016) 
Constitutional Rights Foundation 
601 S. Kingsley Drive 
Los Angeles CA 90732 
Phone: (213) 316-2128     
laura@crf-usa.org 
  

(1 vacancy) 

 
 
BOARD OF TRUSTEE LIAISONS: 

Miriam Krinsky 
Policy Consultant,  
The California Endowment 
Adjunct Professor, UC Irvine Law School 
4266 Irvine Ave 
Studio City, CA 91604 
Phone: (818) 416-5218 
Fax:  (818) 762-1030 
krinskym@yahoo.com 

Gwen Moore 
1089 South Redondo Blvd 
Los Angeles  CA 90019 
Phone: (323) 954-3777 
gwen@pacbell.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ORGANIZATIONAL  LIAISONS: 

ABA Liaison: 
Ruthe C. Ashley 
ABA Board of Governors  
Diversity Matters 
Phone: (916) 835-5457 
rutheashley@gmail.com 

Assembly Liaison: 
Fredericka McGee 
General Counsel 
Office of Speaker Toni G. Atkins 
State Capitol, Room 446 
Sacramento, CA 95814  
Phone: (916) 319-2306 
Fax:  (916) 319-2409 
Fredericka.McGee@asm.ca.gov 

AOC Liaison: 
Kyanna Williams 
Center for Families, Children,  
and the Courts 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
Phone: (415) 865-7911 
Fax:  (415) 865-7664 
kyanna.williams@jud.ca.gov  

IILP Liaison: 
Sandra Yamate 
Executive Director 
Institute for Inclusion in the Legal 
Profession 
321 South Plymouth Court 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Phone: (312) 628-5885 
Sandra.yamate@theiilp.com 
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STAFF LIAISONS: 

Patricia Lee 
Special Assistant for Diversity and  
Bar Relations 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2240 

 Fax: (415) 538-2305 
Patricia.Lee@calbar.ca.gov 

Brandi Holmes 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
Access & Fairness Programs 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2587 

 FAX: (415) 538-2305 
Brandi.Holmes@calbar.ca.gov 
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